FOI319 Response

Request

Hi

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please provide the contact details for roles (listed below) at Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust. To include name, position, e-mail & phone number.

- 1. Head/Director of Procurement
- 2. Head/Director of Estates and Facilities
- 3. Energy Manager
- 4. Sustainability Manager

Response

1. Head/Director of Procurement

The Trust is unable to identify the Head of Procurement this is because the information pertains to personal information.

The Trust therefore rely on the exemption Section 40 to deny this aspect of your request.

However, the Trust can provide the following contact details: bsmhft.trustprocurement@nhs.net

2. Head/Director of Estates and Facilities

The Trust is unable to identify the Deputy Director of Estates & Facilities this is because the information pertains to personal information.

The Trust therefore rely on the exemption Section 40 to deny this aspect of your request.

However, the Trust can provide the following contact details: 0121 301 1111.

3. Energy Manager

The Trust manages its energy requirements via its Corporate Property and Sustainability Manager.

Please see response for question 4 for contact details.

4. Sustainability Manager

The Trust is unable to identify the Corporate Property and Sustainability Manager this is because the information pertains to personal information.

The Trust therefore rely on the exemption Section 40 to deny this aspect of your request.

However, the Trust can provide the following contact details 0121 301 1334.